690B.4 VFD & Soft-Starter VFD P-
NVF7 series drive adopts open-loop and closed-loop magnetic flux vector
control technology, with fast load response, large low-frequency torque,
strong overload capacity, etc., to achieve accurate control of the equipment,
the series of inverters have stable output, torque limit, speed tracking,
simple PLC, process PID and other application functions, can meet the
electrical drive needs of wire drawing, textile, machine tools, papermaking,
packaging, food, plastic and fan pumps and a variety of automated

3. Main features
4. Environmental conditions
5. Type designation
2. Application scenarios
NVF7- 7.5T 11P - -/ Phases and
Input voltage B 1
Series Name Motor power
(KW)
T: constant
torque/heavy
load type
0.4k~560kW
Motor power
(KW)
P: variable
torque/light
load type
0.75kW~630kW
S: three phases
D: single phase
2: 230V
4:380~480V
Brake unit:
B: built in
Empty:no
Operation
panel：
1：LCD
Empty:LED
691 B.4 VFD & Soft-Starter VFDP-
6. Selection table and ordering code
Table 2.2.1 Model and Specification of Three phase 380V DriveModel
(standard built in LED)
power supply
capacity
kVA
Input current
A
Heavy load
rated current
A
Light load
rated current
A
Motor power kW
(Heavy load/light
load)
ordering code
NVF7-0.4T/0.75P-S4-B 2 1.8 1.5 2.5 0.4T/0.75P 505309
NVF7-0.75T/1.1P-S4-B 2.8 2.4 2.5 3.1 0.75T/1.1P 505310
NVF7-1.1T/1.5P-S4-B 4.1 3.7 3.1 3.7 1.1T/1.5P 505311
NVF7-1.5T/2.2P-S4-B 3.0 4.6 3.7 5.0 1.5T/2.2P 505312
NVF7-2.2T/3.0P-S4-B 3.0 6.3 5.0 7.2 2.2T/3.0P 505313
NVF7-3.0T/4.0P-S4-B 5.0 6.1 7.2 9.5 3.0T/4.0P 505314
NVF7-4.0T/5.5P-S4-B 5.9 10.5 9.5 12.2 4.0T/5.5P 505315
NVF7-5.5T/7.5P-S4-B 8.6 14.6 12.2 16.2 5.5T/7.5P 505316
NVF7-7.5T/11P-S4-B 13 19 16.2 24.6 7.5T/11P 505317
NVF7-11T/15P-S4-B 18 26 24.6 31.4 11T/15P 505318
NVF7-15T/18.5P-S4-B 25 34 31.4 37 15T/18.5P 505319
NVF7-18.5T/22P-S4-B 29 38.5 37 45 18.5T/22P 505320
NVF7-22T/30P-S4-B 34 46.5 45 60 22T/30P 505321
NVF7-30T/37P-S4
NVF7-30T/37P-S4-B
46 62 60 75 30T/37P 505322、505323
NVF7-37T/45P-S4
NVF7-37T/45P-S4-B
57 76 75 90 37T/45P 505324、505325
NVF7-45T/55P-S4
NVF7-45T/55P-S4-B
69 92 90 110 45T/55P 505326、505327
NVF7-55T/75P-S4
NVF7-55T/75P-S4-B
85 113 110 150 55T/75P 505328、505329
NVF7-75T/90P-S4
NVF7-75T/90P-S4-B
114 157 150 176 75T/90P 505330、505331
NVF7-90T/110P-S4
NVF7-90T/110P-S4-B
133 180 176 210 90T/110P 505332、505333
NVF7-110T/132P-S4
NVF7-110T/132P-S4-B
160 214 210 253 110T/132P 505334、505335
NVF7-132T/160P-S4 195 256 253 300 132T/160P 505336
NVF7-160T/185P-S4 236 307 300 340 160T/185P 505337
NVF7-185T/200P-S4 267 345 340 380 185T/200P 505338
NVF7-200T/220P-S4 305 430 380 420 200T/220P 505339
NVF7-220T/250P-S4 350 477 420 470 220T/250P 505340
NVF7-250T/280P-S4 420 526 470 520 250T/280P 505341
NVF7-280T/315P-S4 450 605 520 600 280T/315P 505342
NVF7-315T/355P-S4 516 647 600 670 315T/355P 595277
NVF7-355T/400P-S4 565 700 670 750 355T/400P 595279
NVF7-400T/450P-S4 630 800 750 810 400T/450P 595281
NVF7-450T/500P-S4 715 865 810 860 450T/500P 595283
NVF7-500T/550P-S4 850 1008 860 990 500T/550P 595285
NVF7-560T/630P-S4 902 1160 990 1200 560T/630P 595287
692B.4 VFD & Soft-Starter VFD P-
Model
(standard built in LCD)
power supply
capacity
kVA
Input current
A
Heavy load
rated current
A
Light load
rated current
A
Motor power kW
(Heavy load/light
load)
ordering code
NVF7-0.4T/0.75P-S4-B1 2 1.8 1.5 2.5 0.4T/0.75P 505343
NVF7-0.75T/1.1P-S4-B1 2.8 2.4 2.5 3.1 0.75T/1.1P 505344
NVF7-1.1T/1.5P-S4-B1 4.1 3.7 3.1 3.7 1.1T/1.5P 505345
NVF7-1.5T/2.2P-S4-B1 3.0 4.6 3.7 5.0 1.5T/2.2P 505346
NVF7-2.2T/3.0P-S4-B1 3.0 6.3 5.0 7.2 2.2T/3.0P 505347
NVF7-3.0T/4.0P-S4-B1 5.0 6.1 7.2 9.5 3.0T/4.0P 505348
NVF7-4.0T/5.5P-S4-B1 5.9 10.5 9.5 12.2 4.0T/5.5P 505349
NVF7-5.5T/7.5P-S4-B1 8.6 14.6 12.2 16.2 5.5T/7.5P 505350
NVF7-7.5T/11P-S4-B1 13 19 16.2 24.6 7.5T/11P 505351
NVF7-11T/15P-S4-B1 18 26 24.6 31.4 11T/15P 505352
NVF7-15T/18.5P-S4-B1 25 34 31.4 37 15T/18.5P 505353
NVF7-18.5T/22P-S4-B1 29 38.5 37 45 18.5T/22P 505354
NVF7-22T/30P-S4-B1 34 46.5 45 60 22T/30P 505355
NVF7-30T/37P-S4-1
NVF7-30T/37P-S4-B1 46 62 60 75 30T/37P 505356、505357
NVF7-37T/45P-S4-1
NVF7-37T/45P-S4-B1
57 76 75 90 37T/45P 505358、505359
NVF7-45T/55P-S4-1
NVF7-45T/55P-S4-B1
69 92 90 110 45T/55P 505360、505361
NVF7-55T/75P-S4-1
NVF7-55T/75P-S4-B1
85 113 110 150 55T/75P 505362、505363
NVF7-75T/90P-S4-1
NVF7-75T/90P-S4-B1
114 157 150 176 75T/90P 505364、505365
NVF7-90T/110P-S4-1
NVF7-90T/110P-S4-B1
133 180 176 210 90T/110P 505366、505367
NVF7-110T/132P-S4-1
NVF7-110T/132P-S4-B1
160 214 210 253 110T/132P 505368、505369
NVF7-132T/160P-S4-1 195 256 253 300 132T/160P 505370
NVF7-160T/185P-S4-1 236 307 300 340 160T/185P 505371
NVF7-185T/200P-S4-1 267 345 340 380 185T/200P 505372
NVF7-200T/220P-S4-1 305 430 380 420 200T/220P 505373
NVF7-220T/250P-S4-1 350 477 420 470 220T/250P 505374
NVF7-250T/280P-S4-1 420 526 470 520 250T/280P 505375
NVF7-280T/315P-S4-1 450 605 520 600 280T/315P 505376
NVF7-315T/355P-S4-1 516 647 600 670 315T/355P 595278
NVF7-355T/400P-S4-1 565 700 670 750 355T/400P 595280
NVF7-400T/450P-S4-1 630 800 750 810 400T/450P 595282
NVF7-450T/500P-S4-1 715 865 810 860 450T/500P 595284
NVF7-500T/550P-S4-1 850 1008 860 990 500T/550P 595286
NVF7-560T/630P-S4-1 902 1160 990 1200 560T/630P 595288
693 B.4 VFD & Soft-Starter VFDP-
Table 2.2.2 Model and Specification of Three phase 230V Drive
Model
(standard built in LCD)
power supply
capacity
kVA
Input current
A
Heavy load
rated current
A
Light load
rated current
A
Motor power kW
(Heavy load/light
load)
ordering code
NVF7-0.4T/0.75P-S2-B1 2 1.8 1.5 2.5 0.4T/0.75P 512478
NVF7-0.75T/1.1P-S2-B1 2.8 2.4 2.5 3.1 0.75T/1.1P 512479
NVF7-1.1T/1.5P-S2-B1 4.1 3.7 3.1 3.7 1.1T/1.5P 512480
NVF7-1.5T/2.2P-S2-B1 3.0 4.6 3.7 5.0 1.5T/2.2P 512481
NVF7-2.2T/3.0P-S2-B1 3.0 6.3 5.0 7.2 2.2T/3.0P 512482
NVF7-3.0T/4.0P-S2-B1 5.0 6.1 7.2 9.5 3.0T/4.0P 512483
NVF7-4.0T/5.5P-S2-B1 5.9 10.5 9.5 12.2 4.0T/5.5P 512484
NVF7-5.5T/7.5P-S2-B1 8.6 14.6 12.2 16.2 5.5T/7.5P 512485
NVF7-7.5T/9.5P-S2-B1 13 19 16.2 24.6 7.5T/11P 512486
NVF7-9.5T/11P-S2-B1 20 51 37 45 9.5T/11P 512487
NVF7-11T/15P-S2-B1 18 26 24.6 31.4 11T/15P 512488
NVF7-15T/18.5P-S2-B 25 34 31.4 37 15T/18.5P 512467
NVF7-18.5T/22P-S2-B 29 38.5 37 45 18.5T/22P 512469
NVF7-22T/30P-S2-B 34 46.5 45 60 22T/30P 512471
NVF7-30T/37P-S2-B 46 62 60 75 30T/37P 512473
NVF7-37T/45P-S2-B 57 76 75 90 37T/45P 512475
NVF7-45T/55P-S2-B 69 92 92 110 45T/55P 512477
 NVF7-15T/18.5P-S2-1
NVF7-15T/18.5P-S2-B1 25 34 31.5 37 15T/18.5P 512489、512490
NVF7-18.5T/22P-S2-1
NVF7-18.5T/22P-S2-B1 29 38.5 37 45 18.5T/22P 512491、512492
NVF7-22T/30P-S2-1
NVF7-22T/30P-S2-B1 34 46.5 45 60 22T/30P 512493、512494
NVF7-30T/37P-S2-1
NVF7-30T/37P-S2-B1 46 62 60 75 30T/37P 512495、512496
NVF7-37T/45P-S2-1
NVF7-37T/45P-S2-B1 57 76 75 90 37T/45P 512497、512498
NVF7-45T/55P-S2-1
NVF7-45T/55P-S2-B1 69 92 90 110 45T/55P 512499、512500
Model
(standard built in LED)
power supply
capacity
kVA
Input current
A
Heavy load
rated current
A
Light load
rated current
A
Motor power kW
(Heavy load/light
load)
ordering code
NVF7-0.4T/0.75P-S2-B 2 1.8 1.5 2.5 0.4T/0.75P 512455
NVF7-0.75T/1.1P-S2-B 2.8 2.4 2.5 3.1 0.75T/1.1P 512456
NVF7-1.1T/1.5P-S2-B 4.1 3.7 3.1 3.7 1.1T/1.5P 512457
NVF7-1.5T/2.2P-S2-B 3.0 4.6 3.7 5.0 1.5T/2.2P 512458
NVF7-2.2T/3.0P-S2-B 3.0 6.3 5.0 7.2 2.2T/3.0P 512459
NVF7-3.0T/4.0P-S2-B 5.0 6.1 7.2 9.5 3.0T/4.0P 512460
NVF7-4.0T/5.5P-S2-B 5.9 10.5 9.5 12.2 4.0T/5.5P 512461
NVF7-5.5T/7.5P-S2-B 8.6 14.6 12.2 16.2 5.5T/7.5P 512462
NVF7-7.5T/9.5P-S2-B 13 19 16.2 24.6 7.5T/11P 512463
NVF7-9.5T/11P-S2-B 20 51 37 45 9.5T/11P 512464
NVF7-11T/15P-S2-B 18 26 24.6 31.4 11T/15P 512465
NVF7-15T/18.5P-S2
NVF7-15T/18.5P-S2-B 25 34 31.4 37 15T/18.5P 512466、512467
NVF7-18.5T/22P-S2
NVF7-18.5T/22P-S2-B 29 38.5 37 45 18.5T/22P 512468、512469
NVF7-22T/30P-S2
NVF7-22T/30P-S2-B 34 46.5 45 60 22T/30P 512470、512471
NVF7-30T/37P-S2
NVF7-30T/37P-S2-B 46 62 60 75 30T/37P 512472、512473
NVF7-37T/45P-S2
NVF7-37T/45P-S2-B 57 76 75 90 37T/45P 512474、512475
NVF7-45T/55P-S2
NVF7-45T/55P-S2-B 69 92 90 110 45T/55P 512476、512477
694B.4 VFD & Soft-Starter VFD P-
Model Description ordering code
NVF7- LED VA7KEY01 Operation panel LED 513138
NVF7- LCD VA7KEY02 Operation panel LCD 513139
NVF7-VA7KEY03 Mounting bracket 513140
NVF7-VA7CB02 Extension cable 2 meters 513141
NVF7-VA7CB04 Extension cable 4 meters 513142
NVF7-Temp
NVF7 Motor Temperature Detection IO Expansion
Card,support PTC/PT100/PT1000, compatible
with firmware version 1.04 and later, customer can
read the firmware version through U0-79.
583979
NVF7-AdapterUSB USB type C to RS485/422 converter, used to connect
PC to variable frequence drive 602771
Model
(standard built in LED)
power supply
capacity
kVA
Input current
A
Heavy load
rated current
A
Light load rated
current
A
Motor power
kW
(Heavy load/
light load)
ordering code
NVF7-0.4T-D2-B 1.1 5.0 2.3 - 0.4T 512501
NVF7-0.75T-D2-B 2.1 9.5 4.0 - 0.75T 512502
NVF7-1.5T-D2-B 2.9 15.5 7.0 - 1.5T 512503
NVF7-2.2T-D2-B 5.3 20 9.6 - 2.2T 512504
NVF7-3.0T-D2-B 6.5 26 12.2 - 3.0T 512505
NVF7-4.0T-D2-B 7.5 32 16.2 - 4.0T 512506
Model
(standard built in LCD)
power supply
capacity
kVA
Input current
A
Heavy load
rated current
A
Light load rated
current
A
Motor power
kW
(Heavy load/
light load)
ordering code
NVF7-0.4T-D2-B1 1.1 5.0 2.3 - 0.4T 512507
NVF7-0.75T-D2-B1 2.1 9.5 4.0 - 0.75T 512508
NVF7-1.5T-D2-B1 2.9 15.5 7.0 - 1.5T 512509
NVF7-2.2T-D2-B1 5.3 20 9.6 - 2.2T 512510
NVF7-3.0T-D2-B1 6.5 26 12.2 - 3.0T 512511
NVF7-4.0T-D2-B1 7.5 32 16.2 - 4.0T 512512
Table 2.2.3 Single-phase 230V Drive Model Specification Table
695 B.4 VFD & Soft-Starter VFDP-
SAP No Model Description Power supply(V) Load type Motor power(kW) Ordering code
G711541900000001 NVF7-0.4T/0.75P-S4-B 3 phase 380 T/P 0.4T/0.75P 505309
G711541900000002 NVF7-0.75T/1.1P-S4-B 3 phase 380 T/P 0.75T/1.1P 505310
G711541900000003 NVF7-1.1T/1.5P-S4-B 3 phase 380 T/P 1.1T/1.5P 505311
G711541900000004 NVF7-1.5T/2.2P-S4-B 3 phase 380 T/P 1.5T/2.2P 505312
G711541900000005 NVF7-2.2T/3.0P-S4-B 3 phase 380 T/P 2.2T/3.0P 505313
G711541900000006 NVF7-3.0T/4.0P-S4-B 3 phase 380 T/P 3.0T/4.0P 505314
G711541900000007 NVF7-4.0T/5.5P-S4-B 3 phase 380 T/P 4.0T/5.5P 505315
G711541900000008 NVF7-5.5T/7.5P-S4-B 3 phase 380 T/P 5.5T/7.5P 505316
G711541900000009 NVF7-7.5T/11P-S4-B 3 phase 380 T/P 7.5T/11P 505317
G711541900000010 NVF7-11T/15P-S4-B 3 phase 380 T/P 11T/15P 505318
G711541900000011 NVF7-15T/18.5P-S4-B 3 phase 380 T/P 15T/18.5P 505319
G711541900000012 NVF7-18.5T/22P-S4-B 3 phase 380 T/P 18.5T/22P 505320
G711541900000013 NVF7-22T/30P-S4-B 3 phase 380 T/P 22T/30P 505321
G711541900000014 NVF7-30T/37P-S4 3 phase 380 T/P 30T/37P 505322
G711541900000015 NVF7-30T/37P-S4-B 3 phase 380 T/P 30T/37P 505323
G711541900000016 NVF7-37T/45P-S4 3 phase 380 T/P 37T/45P 505324
G711541900000017 NVF7-37T/45P-S4-B 3 phase 380 T/P 37T/45P 505325
G711541900000018 NVF7-45T/55P-S4 3 phase 380 T/P 45T/55P 505326
G711541900000019 NVF7-45T/55P-S4-B 3 phase 380 T/P 45T/55P 505327
G711541900000020 NVF7-55T/75P-S4 3 phase 380 T/P 55T/75P 505328
G711541900000021 NVF7-55T/75P-S4-B 3 phase 380 T/P 55T/75P 505329
G711541900000022 NVF7-75T/90P-S4 3 phase 380 T/P 75T/90P 505330
G711541900000023 NVF7-75T/90P-S4-B 3 phase 380 T/P 75T/90P 505331
G711541900000024 NVF7-90T/110P-S4 3 phase 380 T/P 90T/110P 505332
G711541900000025 NVF7-90T/110P-S4-B 3 phase 380 T/P 90T/110P 505333
G711541900000026 NVF7-110T/132P-S4 3 phase 380 T/P 110T/132P 505334
G711541900000027 NVF7-110T/132P-S4-B 3 phase 380 T/P 110T/132P 505335
G711541900000028 NVF7-132T/160P-S4 3 phase 380 T/P 132T/160P 505336
G711541900000029 NVF7-160T/185P-S4 3 phase 380 T/P 160T/185P 505337
G711541900000030 NVF7-185T/200P-S4 3 phase 380 T/P 185T/200P 505338
G711541900000031 NVF7-200T/220P-S4 3 phase 380 T/P 200T/220P 505339
G711541900000032 NVF7-220T/250P-S4 3 phase 380 T/P 220T/250P 505340
G711541900000033 NVF7-250T/280P-S4 3 phase 380 T/P 250T/280P 505341
G711541900000034 NVF7-280T/315P-S4 3 phase 380 T/P 280T/315P 505342
G711541900000074 NVF7-0.4T/0.75P-S4-B1 3 phase 380 T/P 0.4T/0.75P 505343
G711541900000075 NVF7-0.75T/1.1P-S4-B1 3 phase 380 T/P 0.75T/1.1P 505344
G711541900000076 NVF7-1.1T/1.5P-S4-B1 3 phase 380 T/P 1.1T/1.5P 505345